holder as provided under Section 27-7-15. 87 

(b)  (i)  The amount of contributions made by an account 88 

holder in any tax year to a first-time home buyer savings account 89 

to be excluded from gross income as provided under Section 27-7-15 90 

shall not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for 91 

any account holder who files an individual return.   92 

(ii)  The amount of contributions made by an 93 

account holder in any tax year to a first-time home buyer savings 94 

account to be excluded from gross income as provided under Section 95